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ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS 

Austin Road (K-5) 
Ms. Lois Barney, Principal 
Ms. Amanda Cavin, Asst. Principal 
50 Austin Road, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-389-6556; Fax: 770-389-5909 
Email: Lois.Barney@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Member: Annette Edwards 

 
Cotton Indian (K-5) 
Ms. Lisa Travis, Principal 
Ms. Kayla Holmes, Asst. Principal 
1201 Old Conyers Road, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-474-9983; Fax: 770-474-6959 
Email: Lisa.Travis@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 

 
East Lake (K-5) 
Ms. Jennifer Laughridge, Principal 
Mr. Tyrome Grant, Asst. Principal 
199 East Lake Road, McDonough, GA 30252 
Phone: 678-583-8947 Fax: 678-583-8927 
Email: Jennifer.Laughridge@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Holly Cobb, Dr. Donna McBride 

 
Flippen (K-5) 
Dr. Toni Obenauf, Principal 
Ms. JeNita Stafford, Asst. Principal 
425 Peach Drive, McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-954-3522; Fax: 770-954-3525 
Email: Toni.Obenauf@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Holly Cobb, Annette Edwards 

 
Hickory Flat Charter (K-5) 
Dr. Marla Surette, Principal 
Mr. Sharif Muhammad, Asst. Principal 
841 Brannan Road, McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-898-0107; Fax: 770-898-0114 
Email: Marla.Surette@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Holly Cobb, Dr. Donna McBride 

 
Luella (K-5) 
Dr. Carla Montgomery, Principal 
Ms. Allison Van Tone-Foles, Asst. Principal 
575 Walker Drive, Locust Grove, GA 30248 
Phone: 770-288-2035; Fax: 770-288-2040 
Email: Carla.Montgomery@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Josh Hinton 

 
New Hope (K-5) 
Dr. Micki Foster, Principal 
Ms. Elizabeth Samson, Asst. Principal 
1655 New Hope Road, Locust Grove, GA 30248 
Phone: 770-898-7362; Fax: 770-898-7370 
Email: Jacquelyn.Foster@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Member: Dr. Pam Nutt 

 
Bethlehem (K-5) 
Dr. Jessalyn Askew, Principal 
Ms. Elizabeth Ginther, Asst. Principal 
1000 Academic Parkway, Locust Grove, GA 30248 
Phone: 770-288-8571; Fax: 770-288-8577 
Email: Jessalyn.Askew@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Josh Hinton 

 
Dutchtown (K-5) 
Dr. Sherri Edwards, Principal 
Ms. Whitney Pasch, Asst. Principal 
159 Mitchell Road, Hampton, GA 30228 
Phone: 770-471-0844; Fax: 770-471-8066 
Email: Sherri.Edwards@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Member: Josh Hinton 

 
Fairview (Pre-K; K-5) 
Dr. Vaneisa Benjamin, Principal 
Mr. Vincent Ervin, Asst. Principal 
458 Fairview Road, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-474-8265; Fax: 770-474-5528 
Email: Vaneisa.Benjamin@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Member: Dr. Donna McBride 

 
Hampton Charter (Pre-K; K-5) 
Mr. Brian Keefer, Principal 
Ms. Johane St. Aime, Asst. Principal 
10 Central Avenue, Hampton, GA 30228 
Phone: 770-946-4345; Fax: 770-946-3472 
Email: Brian.Keefer@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Member: Josh Hinton 

 
Locust Grove (K-5) 
Dr. Attenya Scott, Principal 
Ms. Sarah Marshall, Asst. Principal 
95 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, Locust Grove, GA 30248 
Phone: 770-957-5416; Fax: 770-957-4775 
Email: Attenya.Scott@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Member: Dr. Pam Nutt 

 
Mt. Carmel (K-5) 
Mr. Sean Thompson, Principal  
Mrs. Jennifer McCrary, Asst. Principal 
2450 Mt. Carmel Road, Hampton, GA 30228 
Phone: 770-897-9799; Fax: 770-897-9806 
Email: Sean.Thompson@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Member: Josh Hinton 

 
Oakland (Pre-K; K-5) 
Mr. Walter Shields, Principal 
Mr. Bret Cook, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Mollie Hall, Asst. Principal 
551 Highway 81 West, McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-954-1901; Fax: 770-914-5565 
Email: Walter.Shields@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Josh Hinton, Holly Cobb 
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Ola (K-5) 
Mr. Mitchell Stephens, Principal 
Ms. Karen Maddox, Asst. Principal  
Ms. Lindsay Boyle, Asst. Principal 
278 North Ola Road, McDonough, GA 30252 
Phone: 770-957-5777; Fax: 770-957-7031 
Email: Mitchell.Stephens@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Holly Cobb 

 
Pleasant Grove (K-5) 
Ms. Tracie Copper, Principal 
Mr. Christopher Parkhill, Asst. Principal 
150 Reagan Road, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-898-0176; Fax: 770-898-0185 
Email: Tracie.Copper@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Member: Dr. Donna McBride 

 
Rock Spring (K-5) 
Ms. Tracy Blackburn, Principal  
Ms. Kendra Cook, Asst. Principal 
1550 Stroud Road, McDonough, GA 30252 
Phone: 770-957-6851; Fax: 770-957-2238 
Email: Tracy.Blackburn@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Holly Cobb 

 
Smith Barnes (4- 5) 
Dr. Carolyn Flemister-Bell, Principal 
Mr. James Young, Asst. Principal 
147 Tye Street, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-474-4066; Fax: 770-474-0039 
Email: Carolyn.Flemister-Bell@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 

 
Timber Ridge (K-5) 
Ms. Kristen McRae, Principal 
Ms. Susan Carmichael, Asst. Principal 
2825 Ga. Highway 20, McDonough, GA 30252 
Phone: 770-288-3237; Fax: 770-288-3316 
Email: Kristen.McRae@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Holly Cobb, Dr. Donna McBride 

 
Unity Grove (K-5) 
Ms. Anne Wilson, Principal 
Mr. Jermaine Ausmore, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Carrie Edwards, Asst. Principal 
1180 LeGuin Mill Road, Locust Grove, GA 30248   
Phone: 770-898-8886; Fax: 770-898-8834 
Email: Anne.Wilson@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Member: Dr. Pam Nutt 

 
Wesley Lakes (Pre-K; K-5) 
Ms. Jodye Rowe-Callaway, Principal 
Mr. Germaine Toliver, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Andy Pike, Asst. Principal 
685 McDonough Parkway, McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-914-1889; Fax: 770-914-9955 
Email: Jodye.Rowe-Callaway@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Holly Cobb 

 
Pate’s Creek (Pre-K; K-5)  
Mr. Arthur Blevins, Principal 
Mr. Floyd McRae, Asst. Principal 
1309 Jodeco Road, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-389-8819; Fax: 770-507-3558 
Email: Arthur.Blevins@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Josh Hinton, Dr. Donna McBride 

 
Red Oak (K-5) 
Dr. Sylvia Rose, Principal 
Ms. Adriene Lanier, Asst. Principal 
175 Monarch Village Way, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-389-1464; Fax: 770-389-1737 
Email: Sylvia.Rose@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 

 
Rocky Creek (K-5) 
Dr. Jay Fowler, Principal 
Ms. Sonya Ayannuga, Asst. Principal 
803 Hampton-Locust Grove Rd., Hampton, GA 30228 
Phone: 770-707-1469; Fax: 770-946-4385 
Email: Jay.Fowler@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Josh Hinton 

 
Stockbridge (K-3) 
Ms. Cynthia Jewell, Principal 
Ms. Chari Cowan, Asst. Principal 
4617 North Henry Blvd., Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-474-8743; Fax: 770-474-2357 
Email: Cynthia.Jewell@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 

 
Tussahaw (Pre-K; K-5) 
Dr. Jocelyn Lakani-Jones, Principal 
Mr. Brentius Watts, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Phonecia Wilson, Asst. Principal 
225 Coan Drive, McDonough, GA 30252 
Phone: 770-957-0164; Fax: 770-957-0546 
Email: Jocelyn.Lakani-jones@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Holly Cobb 

 
Walnut Creek (K-5) 
Mr. Fred Latschar, Principal 
Mr. Shevy Glenn, Asst. Principal 
3535 McDonough Parkway, McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-288-8561; Fax: 770-288-8566 
Email: Fred.Latschar@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Holly Cobb, Dr. Donna McBride 

 
Woodland (K-5) 
Mr. Derrick Thomas, Principal 
Ms. Kathryn Kinsler, Asst. Principal 
830 N. Moseley Drive, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-506-6391; Fax: 770-506-6396 
Email: Derrick.Thomas@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 
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MIDDLE SCHOOLS 
 

Austin Road (6-8) 
Mr. Gabriel Wiley, Principal 
Ms. Andrea Perdue, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Dwayne Richards, Asst. Principal 
100 Austin Road, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-507-5407; Fax: 770-507-5413 
Email: Gabriel.Wiley@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Member: Annette Edwards 

 
Eaglel’s Landing (6-8) 
Dr. Teisha Waller, Principal 
Ms. Katina Ferguson, Asst. Principal 
Ms. De’borah Reese, Asst. Principal 
295 Tunis Road, McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-914-8189; Fax: 770-914-2989 
Email: Teisha.Waller@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Holly Cobb, Dr. Donna McBride 

 
Henry County (6-8) 
Mrs. LaRita Wiggins, Principal 
Ms. Yvette Christian, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Lawrence Gwyn, Asst. Principal 
166 Holly Smith Drive, McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-957-3945; Fax: 770-898-4986 
Email: LaRita.Wiggins@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Holly Cobb 

 
Luella (6-8) 
Ms. Mary Carol Stanley, Principal 
Mr. Clarence Callaway, Asst. Principal 
Dr. Robin Collins, Asst. Principal 
2075 Hampton-LG Road, Locust Grove, GA 30248 
Phone: 678-583-8919; Fax: 678-583-8920 
Email: MaryCarol.Stanley@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Josh Hinton 

 
Stockbridge (6-8) 
Mrs. Julissa Forbes, Principal 
Ms. Terri Hall, Asst. Principal 

  Mr. Corey Davidson, Asst. Principal  
533 Old Conyers Road, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-474-5710; Fax: 770-507-8406 
Email: Julissa.Forbes@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 

 
Woodland (6-8) 
Dr. Joycelyn Jackson, Principal  
Mr. Jamal Reynolds, Asst.Principal 
820 N. Moseley Drive, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-389-2774; Fax: 770-389-2780 
Email: Joycelyn.Jackson@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 

 
 

Dutchtown (6-8) 
Ms. Shawana Griffin, Principal 
Dr. Taiesha Adams, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Tanya Grant, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Jason Shadden, Asst. Principal 
155 Mitchell Road, Hampton, GA 30228 
Phone: 770-515-7500; Fax: 440-515-75058 
Email:  Shawana.Griffin@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Josh Hinton, Annette Edwards 

 
Hampton (6-8) 
Mr. Purvis Jackson, Principal 
Mr. Perian Calhoun, Asst. Principal 
Dr. Michele Carthon, Asst. Principal 
799 Hampton-Locust Grove, Hampton, GA 30228 
Phone: 770-707-2130; Fax: 770-946-3545 
Email: Purvis.Jackson@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Josh Hinton 

 
Locust Grove (6-8) 
Mr. Kevin Van Tone, Principal 
Ms. Lisa B. Green, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Peter Mullivain, Asst. Principal 
3315 S. Ola Road, Locust Grove, GA 30248 
Phone: 770-957-6055; Fax: 770-957-7160 
Email: Kevin.VanTone@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Member: Dr. Pam Nutt 

 
Ola (6-8) 
Ms. Christine Anderson, Principal 
Ms. Sparkle Smith, Asst. Principal 
Mr. James Thornton, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Donald Helm, Asst. Principal 
353 North Ola Road, McDonough, GA 30252 
Phone: 770-288-2108; Fax: 770-288-2114 
Email: Christine.Anderson@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Holly Cobb 

 
Union Grove (6-8) 
Dr. Matt Isenberg, Principal 
Mr. Chris McLeod, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Kim Norwood, Asst. Principal 
210 East Lake Road, McDonough, GA 30252 
Phone: 678-583-8978; Fax: 678-583-8580 
Email: Matt.Isenberg@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Holly Cobb, Dr. Donna McBride 
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HIGH SCHOOLS 
 

Dutchtown (9-12) 
Ms. Nicole Shaw, Principal 
Mr. Antonio Mattox, Asst. Principal 
Dr. Delphine Patterson, Asst. Principal 
Dr. Eldridge Powell, Asst. Principal  

  Ms. Yolanda Peek, Asst. Principal 
149 Mitchell Road, Hampton, GA 30228 
Phone: 770-515-7510; Fax: 770-515-7518 
Email: Nicole.Shaw@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Josh Hinton, Annette Edwards 

 
Hampton (9-12) 
Mr. Martin Gore, Principal 
Ms. Jessica Morgan, Asst. Principal  
Mr. Robert Sims, Asst. Principal 
795 Hampton-Locust Grove Road, Hampton, GA 30228 
Phone: 770-946-7461; Fax: 770-946-7468 
Email:  Martin.Gore@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Josh Hinton 

 
Locust Grove (9-12) 
Mr. Tony Townsend, Principal 
Mr. Michael Hope, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Carolyn Murphy, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Alison Burch, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Josh Heath, Asst. Principal 
3275 S. Ola Road, Locust Grove, GA 30248 
Phone: 770-898-1452; Fax: 770-898-7076 
Email: Anthony.Townsend@henry.k12.ga.us  
Board Member: Dr. Pam Nutt 

 
Ola (9-12) 
Mr. David Shedd, Principal 
Mr. Nicholas Ellis, Asst. Principal 
Dr. Tylisa Hill, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Roderick May, Asst. Principal  
Mr. Charles Chavous, Asst. Principal 
357 North Ola Road, McDonough, GA 30252 
Phone: 770-288-3222; Fax: 770-288-3230 
Email: David.Shedd@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Holly Cobb 

 
Union Grove (9-12) 
Mr. Ryan Meeks, Principal 
Ms. Melissa Davis, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Chip Fletcher, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Darius Freeman, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Kelli Smith, Asst. Principal 
120 East Lake Road, McDonough, GA 30252 
Phone: 678-583-8502; Fax: 678-583-8850 
Email: Timothy.Meeks@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Holly Cobb, Dr. Donna McBride 

 
 

Eagle’s Landing (9-12) 
Mr. Gabriel Crerie, Principal 
Ms. Katy Brantley, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Richard Jacoby, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Kenneth Hanson, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Lydia Williams, Asst. Principal 
301 Tunis Road, McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-954-9515; Fax: 770-914-9789 
Email: Gabriel.Crerie@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Holly Cobb, Dr. Donna McBride 

 
Henry County (9-12) 
Mr. Scott John, Principal 
Mr. Justin Kessinger, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Keisha Mackey, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Brenton Stenson, Asst. Principal 
401 East Tomlinson Street, McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-957-3943; Fax: 770-957-5052 
Email: Scott.John@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Holly Cobb 

 
Luella (9-12) 
Mr. Jerry Smith, Principal 
Mr. Andrew Cooper, Asst. Principal 
Dr. Tammy Daniels, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Cedric Nash, Asst. Principal 
603 Walker Drive, Locust Grove, GA 30248 
Phone: 770-898-9822; Fax: 770-898-9625 
Email: Jerry.Smith@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Josh Hinton 

 
Stockbridge (9-12) 
Mr. Eric Watson, Principal 
Ms. Lavonda Clarington, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Darryl Clark, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Cassandra Jackson, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Johnathan Page, Asst. Principal 
1151 Old Conyers Road, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-474-8747; Fax: 770-474-4727 
Email: Eric.Watson@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 

 
Woodland (9-12) 
Dr. Shannon Ellis, Principal 
Mr. Faamata Fonoimoana, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Tonya Holmes, Asst. Principal 
Mr. Jameel Howard, Asst. Principal 
Ms. Heather McCormick-Floyd, Asst. Principal 
800 N. Moseley Drive, Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: 770-389-2784; Fax: 770-389-2790 
Email: Shannon.Ellis@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 
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DISTRICT PROGRAMS 
 

Academy for Advanced Studies (9-12) 
Mr. John Uesseler, CEO 
Dr. Anthonette Collie, Asst. Principal 
Mr. David Hughes, Asst. Principal  
Dr. Ingrid Reynolds, Asst. Principal 
401 East Tomlinson Street, McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-320-7997; Fax: 678-610-5853 
Email: John.Uesseler@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Josh Hinton, Holly Cobb, 
Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 

 
Impact Academy (6-12) 
Mr. Steve Thompson, Director 
Mr. Justin Castile, Asst. Principal 
401 East Tomlinson Street, McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-954-3744; Fax: 678-610-5853 
Email: Steve.Thompson@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Josh Hinton, Holly Cobb, 
Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 

 
 

EXCEL Academy 
Dr. Kimberly Anderson, Principal 
Mr. Brian Merritt, Asst. Principal 
330 Tomlinson Street, McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-957-4101; Fax: 770-957-0372 
Email: Kimberly.Anderson@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Josh Hinton, Holly Cobb, 
Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 

 
South Metro GNETS / J.B. Henderson Center 
Ms. Shille Ellison, ESE - GNETS Coordinator 
Ms. Ronda Spencer, GNETS Administrator 
354 N. Ola Road, McDonough, GA 30252 
Phone: 678-432-2310; Fax: 678-432-3190 
Email: Ronda.Spencer@henry.k12.ga.us 
Board Members: Dr. Pam Nutt, Josh Hinton, Holly Cobb, 
Dr. Donna McBride, Annette Edwards 
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